CASS VILLAGE APARTMENTS, LLC 2211 WOODWARD AVENUE **DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48201**

June 28, 2023

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Richard Doherty City Engineer City of Detroit 2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 642 Detroit, Michigan 48226

> Re: Support of Petition dated December 8, 2022 requesting right-of-way vacation with reservation of utility easement into the block bounded by Second Avenue (100 feet wide), Henry Street (100 feet wide), Case Avenue (71 feet wide) and West Fisher Service Drive (80 feet wide).

Dear Mr. Doherty:

As the owner of the property commonly known as 439 Henry (Parcel Number 02000556), we are writing to you to confirm our support of the Petition dated December 8, 2022 requesting rightof-way vacation with reservation of utility easement into the block bounded by Second Avenue (100 feet wide), Henry Street (100 feet wide), Case Avenue (71 feet wide) and West Fisher Service Drive (80 feet wide).

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very Truly Yours,

Cass Village Apartments, LLC

Name: Keith Bradford

Its: Authorized Signatory

SORIN ENTERPRISES, LLC 2211 WOODWARD AVENUE DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48201

June 28, 2023

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Richard Doherty City Engineer City of Detroit 2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 642 Detroit, Michigan 48226

Re: Support of Petition dated December 8, 2022 requesting right-of-way vacation with reservation of utility easement into the block bounded by Second Avenue (100 feet wide), Henry Street (100 feet wide), Case Avenue (71 feet wide) and West Fisher Service Drive (80 feet wide).

Dear Mr. Doherty:

As the owner of the properties commonly known as 427 Henry (Parcel Number 02000555), 2457 Cass (Parcel Number 02002277), and 2447 Cass (Parcel Number 02002278.001), we are writing to you to confirm our support of the Petition dated December 8, 2022 requesting right-of-way vacation with reservation of utility easement into the block bounded by Second Avenue (100 feet wide), Henry Street (100 feet wide), Case Avenue (71 feet wide) and West Fisher Service Drive (80 feet wide).

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very Truly Yours,

Sorin Enterprises, LLC

By: Keith Bradford

Keith Bradford (Jun 29, 2023 12:20 EDT)

Name: Keith Bradford Its: Authorized Signatory

2445 CASS, LLC 2211 WOODWARD AVENUE DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48201

June 28, 2023

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Richard Doherty City Engineer City of Detroit 2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 642 Detroit, Michigan 48226

Re: Support of Petition dated December 8, 2022 requesting right-of-way vacation with reservation of utility easement into the block bounded by Second Avenue (100 feet wide), Henry Street (100 feet wide), Case Avenue (71 feet wide) and West Fisher Service Drive (80 feet wide).

Dear Mr. Doherty:

As the owner of the property commonly known as 2445 Cass (Parcel Number 02002278.002L), we are writing to you to confirm our support of the Petition dated December 8, 2022 requesting right-of-way vacation with reservation of utility easement into the block bounded by Second Avenue (100 feet wide), Henry Street (100 feet wide), Case Avenue (71 feet wide) and West Fisher Service Drive (80 feet wide).

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very Truly Yours,

2445 Cass, LLC

By: Keith Bradford

Keith Bradford (Jun 29, 2023 12:20 EDT)

Name: Keith Bradford Its: Authorized Signatory

Letters supporting Henry Street N.S. Alley Vacation 6.28.23

Final Audit Report 2023-06-29

Created: 2023-06-29

By: Jacqueline Bammert (Jacqueline.Bammert@OlyDev.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA4K_31dJIIA8MQrw_KWvSBjMsBK-yCJMc

"Letters supporting Henry Street N.S. Alley Vacation 6.28.23" Hi story

- Document created by Jacqueline Bammert (Jacqueline.Bammert@OlyDev.com) 2023-06-29 3:38:24 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Keith Bradford (keith.bradford@olydev.com) for signature 2023-06-29 3:39:42 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Keith Bradford (keith.bradford@olydev.com)
 2023-06-29 4:19:52 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Keith Bradford (keith.bradford@olydev.com)
 Signature Date: 2023-06-29 4:20:23 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2023-06-29 - 4:20:23 PM GMT